

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7255/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in CRP No. 1054/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.M. LEONIS ANTONY RAJ @ RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.P. MARIAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the statements made at page-12 in the special
leave petition, issue notice.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7255/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in CRP No. 1054/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.M. LEONIS ANTONY RAJ @ RAJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.P. MARIAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for

interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
 Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv.
 Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the statements made at page-12 in the special
leave petition, issue notice.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master