

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7255/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in CRP No. 1054/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.M. LEONIS ANTONY RAJ @ RAJA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.P. MARIAPPAN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv. for
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, none is present on behalf
of the respondent.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master